And (3) Lara’s 

Concrete, Inc; Each For A Period Of Three (3) Years And Each For An Amount 

Not-To-Exceed Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) Annually, For A 

Cumulative Annual Allocation Not To Exceed One Million Five Hundred Thousand 

($1,500,000) Dollars, Or Four Million Five Hundred Thousand ($4,500,000) Dollars 

Over Three (3) Years, Without Return To Council; Waiving Further Advertisement And 

Competitive Bidding; And Adopt Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act 

Findings

25-0603

View Report

View Legislation

90705 C.M.S

Attachments:

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Case Of Emerald Raychell Gilbert V. City Of Oakland, 

County Of Alameda, Family Paths, Inc., And Does 1 To 20, Alameda County Superior 

Court Case No. 23CV030478, City Attorney File No. 35574, In The Sum Of Sixty-Five 

Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents ($65,000.00), Payable To Emerald Raychell Gilbert 

And Attorneys At Bauman Law, APLC (Department Of Transportation - Dangerous 

Condition Of Public Property)

25-0596

View Report

View Legislation

90679 C.M.S

Attachments:

On Consent

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the Special Concurrent Meeting

[...]

And Through His Guardian Ad Litem Chyna Kane-Ross, Skylar Kane-Ross, By And 

Through Her Guardian Ad Litem Chyna Kane-Ross V. City Of Oakland, Gordon 

Gullett, And DOES 1 To 10, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. HG20053846, 

City Attorney File No. 33718, In The Sum Of Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars And 

Zero Cents ($550,000.00), Payable To The “Law Offices Of Brian L. Larsen In Trust 

For Todd Ross, Et Al.” (Oakland Fire Department - Motor Vehicle Accident)

25-0597

View Report

View Legislation

90680 C.M.S

Attachments:

On Consent

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the Special Concurrent Meeting

[...]

(1) Approving Ongoing Cooperative Purchase 

Agreements Exceeding $250,000 For Oakland Public Works, Bureau Of Maintenance 

And Internal Services (Sewer Maintenance Division) Commodities And Services 

Contracts As Set Forth In Table 1 In An Amount Not To Exceed One Million Nine 

Hundred Thousand ($1,900,000) Dollars; And (2) Adopting Appropriate California 

Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

25-0604

View Report

View Legislation

90704 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Public Works And 

Transportation Committee to be heard 4/22/2025

[...]

Amend Storm Drainage Master Plan Consultant Agreement

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) 

Amend The Professional Services Agreement With Wood Rodgers, Inc. And Increase 

The Agreement By An Additional Nine Hundred Seventy-One Thousand Five Hundred 

Seventy Dollars ($971,570.00) To A Total Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed Four 

Million Seventy-One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars ($4,071,452.00) For 

The Storm Drainage Master Plan Project (Project No. 1005274); (2) Appropriate 

Thirty-Four Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars ($34,332.00) From 

Development Service Fund 2415 Fund Balance; (3) Waive The Competitive Request 

For Proposals/Qualifications Requirement; (4) Enter Into A User Disclaimer Of Liability 

And Warranties Agreement With The Alameda County Flood Control And Water

[...]

Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Agile Occupational Medical 

Center To Provide Annual Physical Examinations Of Sworn Oakland Fire Department 

(Department) Employees For The Period Of March 1, 2024, Through February 28, 

2026, In An Amount Not To Exceed Eight Hundred And Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($850,000.00), With An Option To Extend The Agreement For One Year Until 

February 28, 2027, At A Cost Of Up To Four Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 

($425,000.00), And Without Returning To Council, For A Total Amount Not To Exceed 

One Million Two Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($1,275,000.00); And (2) 

Waiving The City’s Request For Proposals/Qualifications Process And Purchasing 

Requirements, And The Local And Small Local Business Enterprise Program 

Requirements For The Proposed Agreement

25-0542

View Report

View Legislation

View Supplemental Legislation - 4/4/2025